Income, Expenses & Cash Flow

Gross Scheduled Income $134,400

Total Vacancy and Credits ($13,440)

Operating Expenses ($53,636)

Net Operating Income $67,324

Debt Service ($36,615)

Cash Flow Before Taxes $30,709

Financial Indicators

Cash on Cash Return Before Taxes 22.95%

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.84

Capitalization Rate 10.06%

Gross Rent Multiplier 4.98

Gross Income / Square Feet $7.30

Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($2.92)

Operating Expense Ratio 44.34%

Page 4

UNIT MIX REPORT
3805 Itaska
3805 Itaska St | Saint Louis, MO 63116

Michael Zangara
Broker
314.716.2213
mzangara@mo-apartmentadvisors.com

Units Type Approx. SqFt Avg. Rents Monthly Mkt Rents Monthly

20 1 BR/ 1 BA 750 $450 $9,000 $525 $10,500
4 2BR/ 1 BA 850 $550 $2,200 $625 $2,500
24 18,400 $11,200 $13,000

UNIT MIX UNIT MIX SQUARE FEET

● 1 BR/ 1 BA

● 2BR/ 1 BA

● 1 BR/ 1 BA

● 2BR/ 1 BA

UNIT MIX INCOME UNIT MIX MARKET INCOME

● 1 BR/ 1 BA

● 2BR/ 1 BA

● 1 BR/ 1 BA

● 2BR/ 1 BA

Page 5

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
3805 Itaska
3805 Itaska St | Saint Louis, MO 63116

Michael Zangara
Broker
314.716.2213
mzangara@mo-apartmentadvisors.com

UNIT MIX & ANNUAL SCHEDULED INCOME

  Type Units  Actual  Total  Market  Total
1 BR/ 1 BA 20 $5,400 $108,000 $6,300 $126,000
2BR/ 1 BA 4 $6,600 $26,400 $7,500 $30,000
TOTALS 24 $134,400 $156,000

ANNUALIZED INCOME
  Description Actual  Market

Gross Potential Rent $134,400 $156,000
Less: Vacancy ($13,440) ($7,800)
Effective Gross Income $120,960 $148,200
Less: Expenses ($53,636) ($53,636)
Net Operating Income $67,324 $94,564
Debt Service ($36,615) ($36,615)
Net Cash Flow after Debt Service $30,709 $57,949
Principal Reduction $11,440 $11,440
Total Return $42,149 $69,389

ANNUALIZED EXPENSES
  Description Actual  Market

Building Insurance $6,000 $6,000
Repairs/Maint/Turns $30,000 $30,000
Taxes - Real Estate $6,036 $6,036
Trash Removal $3,500 $3,500
Utility - Electricity $2,400 $2,400
 Utility - Gas $700 $700
Utility - Water/Sewer $5,000 $5,000
Total Expenses $53,636 $53,636
Expenses Per RSF $2.92 $2.92
Expenses Per Unit $2,235 $2,235

INVESTMENT SUMMARY
Price: $669,000

Year Built: 1962

Units: 24

Price/Unit: $27,875

RSF: 18,400

Price/RSF: $36.36

Floors: 2

Parking Spaces: 1/1

APN: 4199-00-

Cap Rate: 10.06%

Market Cap Rate: 14.14%

GRM: 4.98

Market GRM: 4.29

FINANCING SUMMARY
Loan Amount: $535,200

Down Payment: $133,800

Loan Type: Balloon

Interest Rate: 4.75%

Term: 7 years

Monthly Payment: $3,051

DCR: 1.84

Page 6

PROPERTY PHOTOS
3805 Itaska
3805 Itaska St | Saint Louis, MO 63116

Michael Zangara
Broker
314.716.2213
mzangara@mo-apartmentadvisors.com

Exterior Parking

Family Room Full Bath

Hallway Basement

Page 7

CASH FLOW ANALYSIS
3805 Itaska
3805 Itaska St | Saint Louis, MO 63116

Michael Zangara
Broker
314.716.2213
mzangara@mo-

Description Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10